NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice of HOME ARP Allocation, Eligible Activities, Public Comment Period, Thursday, June 9, 2022

The City of Muncie has been awarded a HOME-ARP grant in the amount of \$1,858,590 by the US Department of Housing & Urban Development.

Activities that may be undertaken with Home ARP funds include:

Administration and Planning
Rental Housing for 30-50% AMI and below
Tenant Based Rental Assistance
Supportive Services
Acquisition and Development of Non-Congregate Shelter
Nonprofit Operating and Capacity Building Assistance

All of the above activities must benefit people that meet the HOME ARP definition of homeless: at risk of homelessness; fleeing or attempting to flee domestic and/or dating violence, sexual assault, stalking or human trafficking; people at greatest risk of housing instability; other families requiring services or housing assistance to prevent homelessness; people at greatest risk of housing instability. These "qualifying populations" are defined in CPD Notice 21-10 Requirements for Use of Funds in the HOME ARP Program. This document is available at cityofmuncie.com (search HOME ARP.)

The City will hold a Public Hearing on Thursday, Thursday, June 9, 2022 at 5:15 PM, at Avondale United Methodist Church, 1314 W. 10th St., Muncie, IN. The purpose of the hearing is to explain HOME ARP eligible activities, the qualifying populations that can be assisted with HOME ARP funds, and to accept public comment on development of the plan for expenditure of HOME ARP funds. The hearing will also be livestreamed via Facebook Live on the City of Muncie Facebook Page.

Citizens are encouraged to review CPD Notice 21-10 and submit comments for consideration in development of the HOME ARP Allocation Plan. Comments may be submitted by mail or email to Gretchen Cheesman at the addresses below. **Comments will be accepted until 4 PM on Monday, July 20, 2022.**

In accordance with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) persons with disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this hearing should contact the phone number below at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting date.

Gretchen Cheesman, Director
Community Development Department
City Hall, 300 N. High St
Muncie, IN 47305
gcheesman@cityofmuncie.com
(765) 747-4825